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Joanne Kittel, Co-Chair (2006) 
Volunteer from 2003-2005 
Retired-Psychiatric Social Worker 
PO Box 700 
Yachats, Oregon 97498 
(H) (541) 547-3144, (C) (541) 961-8374 
jnkittel@peak.org 
 
 

Dean Peterson, Treasurer (2014) 
Employment Dev, Shangri La 
1810 SE Alder Lane Drive 
Toledo 97391 
(H) 541-336-2704, C: 630-258-2647  
deanpeteson@yahoo.com  
 
Sherry Dickinson, Co-Secretary (2016) 
Retired 
PO Box 1117 
Yachats, OR. 97498 
(H) 541-547-4550 C: 541-222-9888  
sadladAZ@gmail.com 
 
Bette Perman (2016) 
Retired - Nurse Educator 
PO Box 333 
Yachats, OR. 97498 
(H) 541-547-5181 C: 541-961-4417 
bperman12@gmail.com 
 
Michael Guerriero (2016) 
Artist, Retired-nonprofit Environmental Org. 
3019 NE Eastline Rd. 
Yachats, OR 97498 
(H) 541-547-5024 
mguerro@peak.org 
 
Michael Hempen (2017) 
Retired-Massage Therapist 
PO Box 548 
Yachats, OR. 97498 
(H) 541-547-5471 (C) 949.291.8088 
mlhempen1@yahoo.com 
 
John Theilacker (2021) (Co-Chair 8/2022)  
Retired-Professional Planner 
105 10th Street 
Yachats, OR 97498 
(C) 484-459-2660 (H) 458-546-9153 
j.theilacker@gmail.com 

 
Sam Hillmann (2021) 
Land Protection Manager, McKenzie River Trust 
1805 Garden Ave, Apt #19 
Eugene, OR 97403 
(C) 614-619-7264 
Hillmanns16@gmail.com  
sam@mckenzieriver.org 
 
Jesse Dolin (2022) 
Central Coast Destination Coordinator, Oregon Coast 
Visitors Association 
7642 Hwy 101 N. 
Yachats OR 97498 
(C) 541-961-6163 
ddcentral@thepeoplescoast.com  
 
Hui Rodomsky (2022) 
South Coast Regional Representative, Oregon 
Coastal Management Program, Oregon 
Department of Land Conservation and 
Development 
9384 Yachats River Road 
Yachats, Oregon 97498 
(H) 541-547-3018 
hui.rodomsky@gmail.com  
 
Liz Byrd (2022) 
Retired Systems Analyst  
281 NE Shorepine Crest St 
Yachats, Oregon 97498 
(H) 541-283-6217,  
(C) 805-390-2461 
Bestword7@gmail.com  
 
Kevin Gallagher, J.D, M.A. (2023) 
Emergent Resilience and Founder, Attorney 
3526 NE Eastline Rd., Yachats, OR 97498 
C; (202) 361-5691 
gallake@gmail.com      
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